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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1849. 



BELFAST FOUNDRY AND UAN'G CO.-C. 11. AND B. JACKSON. 

An act to incorporate the Belfast Foundry and Manufacturing Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Josiah Farrow, Salathiel Nickerson, Samuel Otis, 
Franklin Brier, Albert Patterson, Peleg E. Bryant, Isaac C. 
Abbott, George Hemenway, vVilliam O. Poor, L. F. Shepard, 
H. H. Johnson, Daniel Haraden, Eben Edwards, Ripley vValleer, 
Jacob L. Havner, L N. Felch, their associates, snccessors and 
assigns, are hereby created a body politic and corporate by the 
name of the Belfast Foundry and Manufacturing Company, for 
the purpose of manufacturing iron, steel, brass, wood, and 
machinery of all bnds, in the town of Belfast, with all the 
powers and privileges, and subject to all the duties, liabilities 
and requirements provided for similar corporations by the laws 
of this state. 

SECT. 2. Said corporation may purchase and hold real and 
personal estate to an amount not exceeding, at anyone time, 
twenty-five thousand dollars, with full power to manage and 
dispose of the same. 

SECT. 3. Any two persons named in this act may call the 
first meeting of said corporation, for the pUTpose of its organi­
zation, by publishing a notice of the time and place of meeting 
two weeks successively in some newspaper printed in Belfast. 

[Approved July 19, 1849.] 

An net to dissolve the bonel of matrimony between Caleb }d. Jackson and Betsey 
Jackson. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The bond of matrimony between Caleb M. Jackson 
and Betsey Jackson, both of the town of Levant, is hereby 
dissol ved. 

SECT. 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from and 
after its approval by the governor. 

[Approved .lilly 20, 1849.] 
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